DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	18-IRP-01
Project Title:	Integrated Resource Plan
TN #:	250611
Document Title:	2023 IRP Cover Letter - Anaheim Public Utilities
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Carrie Thompson
Organization:	Anaheim Public Utilities
Submitter Role:	Applicant
Submission Date:	6/13/2023 7:29:48 AM
Docketed Date:	6/13/2023



City of Anaheim **PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT**

June 13, 2023

California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Docket: 18-IRP-01 Integrated Resource Plan

RE: Anaheim Public Utilities (APU) Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) Submittal

To Whom It May Concern:

The Anaheim City Council has approved the 2023 Integrated Resource Plan on May 16,

2023. APU now submits the following documents to the IRP docket:

- 1. 2023 Submittal
 - IRP Checklist
 - Anaheim Public Utilities 2023 Integrated Resource Plan
 - IRP Standardized Tables

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

Carrie Thompson

Carrie Thompson Principal Integrated Resources Planner Anaheim Public Utilities

Attachments:

- 1. IRP Checklist
- 2. Anaheim Public Utilities 2023 Integrated Resource Plan
- 3. IRP Standardized Tables

201 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 802 Anaheim, California 92805

TEL (714) 765-5137

www.anaheim.net